PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yoshinori Osakabe	07/08/2013
Masayoshi Oosaki	07/08/2013
Katsuro Miura	07/08/2013
Tsuyoshi Suganuma	07/08/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13936472

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028243001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email:bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, nbutler@bannerwitcoff.comCorrespondent Name:BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. ATTORNEYS FOR CLI

Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006797.00421	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary D. Fedorochko	
Signature:	/Gary D. Fedorochko/	
Date:	07/08/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

502410547

PATENT

REEL: 030750 FRAME: 0535

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yoshin	ori OSAKABE	(5)	CPVPRINTENDA dia mandri di dina mandri di	
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Masay	oshi OOSAKI	(ô)			
			MIURA				
		(4)	Tsuyos	H SUGANUMA	(8)		
			in con the unde	sideration of the sum of one d refuned, the undersigned agre	ollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable conside(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer a	lerations paid to each o	
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROT	HER KOGYO KABUSHIKI I	AHZIAN		
(10) Insert Addre of Assignee	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya, Aichi, 467-8561, Japan				
			defined in non-prov	in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the inve dalonal, divisional, continuati	se) the enlire right, title and interest for the Unite riflon, and in all applications for patent including fon, substitute, and reissue application(s), and reissue application(s), and certificates that may be granted on the invention	any and all provisional	
(11)	Insert. Identification	(11)	SHEET	CONVEYING DEVICE CA	PABLE OF PREVENTING EDGES OF SHEE	T FROM	
	of Invention such as Title, Case		CURL			*4	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	r	(Attorne	ey Docket No.			
			forwhich	n the undersigned has (have) e	executed an application for patent in the United St		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	OFI.	Jul. 8, 2013			
ld	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. ap	plication Serial Number 1	3/936,472		
	filed applications		filed	July 8, 2013			
application application of the claims of the	ons for the invention, as the Assignees may 2). The undersigned on or continuation of ein every way possib 3). The undersigned or provisions of the Interest of a valuation a grant of a valuation a grant of a valuation to the undersigned of t	and air deen agree divisi e in oi agree ematio d agree id Unit herei blicatio erest i herei desirat	ny patenti, in necessa (is) to extend the extended of the exte	s) issuing thereon, and also to ny. ecute all papers necessary in a if, or any patent or relsaue a vidence and going forward with ecute all papers and docume ention for Protection of Industri- parions all affirmative acts with patent to the Assignee, ze(s) and requesit(s) the Com- es said Assignee, as Assignee signed, and that he has (they) the firm of Banner & Witco er to comply with the rules, of	ents and perform any act which may be neces at Property or similar agreements. hich may be necessary to obtain, maintain or missioner of Paterits to issue any and all Letter of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that have) not executed, and will not execute, any if, LTD the power to insert on this assignment the United States Patert and Trademark Office	th such applications and declared concerning any it to cooperate with the sary in connection with confirm by refesue or a Patents of the Unifect the has (they have) full agreements in conflictions.	
					opposite the undersigned name(s).		
Date				Name of Inventor	Yoshineri Usakabe Yoshinori OSAKABE	(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Inventor	Mosanyethi OOLOKU Masayoshi OOSAKI	(SEAL)	
Date	***************************************		·	Name of Inventor	Halburg Miura. Kaisuro MIURA	(SEAL)	
Date	Jul. 8, 2	<u>• 13</u>	XXXXII.	Name of Inventor	Tsuyoshi Suganung Tsuyoshi SUGANUMA	(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Date	***************************************			Name of Inventor	•	(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 030750 FRAME: 0536